
Parts List

MASSODTLWHTYPMATDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

33.543 lbmass 0.12512622SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-0121

30.881 lbmass 0.12511622SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-0222

4.760 lbmass 0.12517.8822SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-0313

5.823 lbmass 0.12521.87522SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-0424

9.474 lbmass 0.12535.58722SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-0515

8.082 lbmass 0.12530.35822SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-0616

15.973 lbmass 0.1256022SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-0727

6.922 lbmass 0.1252622SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-0828

7.454 lbmass 0.1252822SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-0929

3.849 lbmass 0.12514.45822SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-10210

2.630 lbmass 0.1259.8822SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-11111

7.021 lbmass 0.12526.71522SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-12112

8.059 lbmass 0.12531.09622SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-13113

10.021 lbmass 0.12539.35822SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-14114

8.803 lbmass 0.12533.99322SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-15115

7.552 lbmass 0.12528.69222SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-16116

6.256 lbmass 0.12523.522SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-171417

8.119 lbmass 0.12530.522SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-18118

7.587 lbmass 0.12528.522SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-19119

8.910 lbmass 0.12535.53222SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-20120

7.800 lbmass 0.12529.91422SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-21121

8.818 lbmass 0.12534.0622SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-22122

8.185 lbmass 0.12533.30222SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-23123

7.308 lbmass 0.12529.52922SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-24124

6.041 lbmass 0.12525.49222SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE BFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-25125

0.325 lbmass1.375 1  ROUND BARAISI 1018 STEELFRAME FOOTQS-02-01-26626

Parts List

ODTLWHTYPMATWEBLINKVENDORTITLEPROJECTMASSMANAGERESTIMATED COSTCOMPANYAUTHORDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

 0.12512622SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE33.543 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-0121

 0.12511622SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE30.881 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-0222

 0.12517.8822SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE4.760 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-0313

 0.12521.87522SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE5.823 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-0424

 0.12535.58722SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE9.474 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-0515

 0.12530.35822SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE8.082 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-0616

 0.1256022SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE15.973 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-0727

 0.1252622SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE6.922 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-0828

 0.1252822SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE7.454 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-0929

 0.12514.45822SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE3.849 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-10210

 0.1259.8822SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE2.630 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-11111

 0.12526.71522SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE7.021 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-12112

 0.12531.09622SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE8.059 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-13113

 0.12539.35822SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE10.021 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-14114

 0.12533.99322SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE8.803 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-15115

 0.12528.69222SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE7.552 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-16116

 0.12523.522SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE6.256 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-171417

 0.12530.522SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE8.119 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-18118

 0.12528.522SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE7.587 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-19119

 0.12535.53222SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE8.910 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-20120

 0.12529.91422SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE7.800 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-21121

 0.12534.0622SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE8.818 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-22122

 0.12533.30222SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE8.185 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-23123

 0.12529.52922SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE7.308 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-24124

 0.12525.49222SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE Bwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE6.041 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME TUBEQS-02-01-25125

1.375 1  ROUND BARA-36 STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYQUARTER SURROUND FRAME BAR14 X 22 TRAPEZE0.325 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME FOOTQS-02-01-26626

PRODUCED BY AN AUTODESK EDUCATIONAL PRODUCT

PRODUCED BY AN AUTODESK EDUCATIONAL PRODUCT
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TITLE

SIZE DWG NO
REV

SCALE

SHEET OF

DRAWN

ENG. APPROVED BY

OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY

FRAME WELDMENT 1

QS-01-01

1 3 

 

C

LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNEL

JASON MOORE

11/19/2004

DREW LANDMAN

1/6/2005

 

8/16/2005JASON MOORE

LAST UPDATED BY
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REVISION HISTORY

ZONE REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 1 ADJUSTED FOOT LOCATION 7/27/05 JASON MOORE

GENERAL TOLERANCES

X.X"

X.XX"

X.XXX"

X.XXXX"

0.5"

0.05"

0.005"

0.0005"

DECIMAL ANGULAR

WELDMENTS

XX
XX.X

1


1/16"

1


